1 it we

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

7/7

JUN 11 1997

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By
Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR

Re: PATRICIA ANN ASH

Case No, 90,527

ON APPEAL FROM THE FLOFUDA BAR BOARD OF GOVERNORS

INITIAL BRIEF OF PATRICIA ANN ASH

PATRICIA ANN ASH FLA. BAR NO. 0365629 145 MONTEREY POINTE DRIVE PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLA. 33418 (561) 688-7759

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	. 2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS	. 6
ARGUMENT	7
POINT I	
THE FLORIDA BAR ERRED IN DENYING ASH APPELLATE CERTIFICATION	. 7
POINT II	
BSLE'S DENIAL OF CERTIFICATION IS BEYOND ITS STATUTORILY DELEGATED POWERS	13
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

SES PAGE	(<u>S</u>)
orida Bd. of Bar Examiners Re: J.A.S., 658 So.2d 515 (Fla. 1995)	10
<u>ush</u> ; <u>Food 'N Fun. Inc. v. Depot. of Transp.</u> ,493 So. 2d 23, 24 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	16
ush v. Deat. of Prof. Reg Bd. of Podiatry, 448 So.2d 26 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984).	15
ne Florida Rar v. Cramer, 643 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1994)	17
ikell v. State, Department of Administration, 305 So.2d 803 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)	14
ate. Dept. of Highway Safety. Etc. v. Meck, 468 So.2d 993 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984).	16
ne Flor ida Bar v. Wasserman, 654 So.2d 905 (Fla. 1995)	. 7
eesmen v. Dept. Prof. Regulation, 567 So.2d 469 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	7, 8
v of Panama v. Florida Public Emp Etc., 364 So.2d 109,110 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	16
kle v. Adkins, 394 So.2d 461 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	17
orida Bd. of Bar Examiners Re J.A.S., 658 So.2d 515 (Fla. 1995)	8
<u>ys v. Johnson</u> , 566 So.2d 260 (Fla. 5th DCA 1990)	. 8
re V.M.F., 491 So.2d 1104,1107 (Fla. 1986)	. 9
<u>unson v. Singletary</u> , 625 So.2d 1251 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1993)	18
te. Dept. of Environmental Regulation v. Brown, 449 So.2d 908,909 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	17
e Florida Bar v. Abney, 279 So.2d 834,836 (Fla. 1973).	16
e Florida Bar v. Catalano, 651 So.2d 91, 92 (Fla 1995)	16
e Florida Bar v. Cramer, 643 So. 2d 1069(Fla.1994)	10
e Florida Bar v. Cruz, 490 So.2d 48 (Fla. 1986)	14
e Florida Bar v. Neu. 597 So 2d 266 (Fla. 1992)	10

.. 🍁 💶

The Florida Bar v. Pearce 631 So.2d 1092 (Fla. 1994)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Temmer</u> . 632 So.2d 1359 (Fla. 1994)	17
The Florida Bar:In re Dennis I. Holober, 657 So.2d 1143 (Fla. 1995),	15
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Rule 6-3.11 of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	13
Policy 2.04(f)(1)(a)(b)(4)of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	16
Rule 6-3.5(c)6 of the of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	14
Policy 1.01(2) of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	13
Policy 2.09(b)) of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	
Policy 2.09(d)(1)(2) of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	13
Policy 2.09(c)(1)of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	. 4
Policy 2.01(a) of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	13
Policy 2.04 of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	15
Policy 2.04(f) of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	15
Policy 2.09 of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	. 5
Policy 2.09(B)of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Ba	
Policy 2.09(d) of the Rules Regulating the Florida Bar	14
Policy 4.1 1 of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	. 5
Rule 4-3.3(a)of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	. 5
Rule 4-3.3(d), of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	. 8
Rule 6-3.4 of the Rules Regulationg the Florida Bar	14
Rule 6-3 5(c)(6) of the Rules Regulating the Florida Per	3 13

Rule 6-4, Standards For Certification Of A Certified Civil Trial Lawyer	17
Rule 9.410 Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure	9
Rule 9.410. Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure	8
Websters Third New World International Dictionary. 1986	18
